

Title Appeal. 05/21 (CIS 5/21)

Order dated 12.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Both the appellant and the respondent filed legal appearance

Ld counsel for both side are present

One application is filed by the appellant praying for time on the ground stated therein. No objection is raised by the other side. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 29.11.2025 for hearing of appeal.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.